1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2012-92
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Calvert
6	Councilor Bushee
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AUTHORIZING AND SUPPORTING A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
12	CITY OF SANTA FE ("CITY") AND THE NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF
13	TRANSPORTATION ("NMDOT") FOR ROADWAY AND INTERSECTION
14	IMPROVEMENTS ALONG PASEO DE PERALTA FROM OLD TAOS HIGHWAY
15	THROUGH THE INTERSECTION OF PASEO DE PERALTA AND WASHINGTON
16	AVENUE; AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ALONG BISHOP'S LODGE ROAD FROM
17	PASEO DE PERALTA TO ARTIST ROAD.
18	
19	WHEREAS, Paseo de Peralta, from Old Taos Highway through the intersection of Paseo de
20	Peralta and Washington Avenue ("Paseo de Peralta") is in need of roadway and intersection
21	improvements and Bishop's Lodge Road from Paseo de Peralta to Artist Road ("Bishop's Lodge
22	Road") is in need of roadway improvements; and
23	WHEREAS, the City and the NMDOT have authority and/or jurisdiction over Paseo de
24	Peralta and Bishop's Lodge Road; and
25	WHEREAS, in a joint and coordinated effort, the City and the NMDOT desire to enter into a

1	cooperative agreement for roadway and intersection improvements on Paseo de Peralta and Bishops
2	Lodge Road; and
3	WHEREAS, such improvements shall include pedestrian and ADA enhancement, traffic
4	signal upgrades, roadway rehabilitation, lighting, permanent signing and striping; and
5	WHEREAS, the total cost for the roadway and intersection improvements on Paseo de
6	Peralta and Bishop's Lodge Road is \$2,730,000 which shall be funded in proportional share by the
7	City and the NMDOT; and
8	WHEREAS, the NMDOT share of the roadway and intersection improvements shall be
9	\$2,355,000.00 and the City share of the improvements shall be \$375,000; and
10	WHEREAS, the City shall pay all costs for improvements, including but not limited to
11	roadway rehabilitation, lighting and permanent signing and striping costs on Paseo de Peralta, East of
12	Washington Intersection to Otero St. and Washington Avenue, South of the Paseo de Peralta to
13	Federal Place and added costs for installing LED lights along Paseo de Peralta and Bishop's Lodge
14	Road and any amount that exceeds the \$375,000.00 shall be paid for by the City.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
16	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby authorizes and supports the execution of a
17	cooperative agreement between the City and NMDOT for roadway and intersection improvements
18	along Paseo de Peralta from Old Taos Highway through the intersection of Paseo de Peralta and
19	Washington avenue; and roadway improvements along Bishop's Lodge Road from Paseo de Peralta
20	to Artist Road.
21	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 28 th day of November, 2012.
22	
23	
24	- Did Con
25	DAVID COSS, MAYOR

1	ATTEST:
2	
3	garande y. Dig
4 (YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CYTY CLERK
5	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
6	
7	Eno
8	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
4	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	CAO/Melissa/Resolutions 2012/2012-92 Paseo_Bishop_Coop